505952005 03/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5998710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Akira TACHIBANA	02/19/2020		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	: DAYTONA CORPORATION			
Street Address: 4805 ICHINOMIYA, MORI-MACHI, SHUCHI-GUN				
City: SHIZUOKA				
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	437-0226			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	35508236				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190511
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRETCHEN BASHORE
SIGNATURE:	/gretchen bashore/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=7264014_1#page1.tif

PATENT 505952005 REEL: 052027 FRAME: 0507

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Akira T	ACHIBA	NA		(2)			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)					(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)					(6)			
		(7)					(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	DAYTONA CORPORATION							
(10)	Incart Address of								KA, JAPAN	
	Involve I downstiff and to a	right, 1 invent provis includ the pro confire other of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s) including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all other countries on the invention, known as							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	POWE	R CULTIV	/ATOR					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attou	ney Dock	ot No	190511		flad on a	ven date herewith or as		
		(Alloi	ney Dock	.ec 140, _	190511	/,	med on e	ven date herewith of as		
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. App	lication N	lumber	35/50	8,236			
	Identification for	g	~	1 6 00						
	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree	filed		nber 6, 20				<u> </u>		
the Uni and all right to agrees	ch interference or post-gran 3) Each undersigned agross of the International Con 4) Each undersigned agroted States and any other con 5) Each undersigned aut patents or other grants result convey the entire interest hat this assignment is bindi 6) Each undersigned her rable in order to comply with	ees to exect vention for the sees to perform t	ute all pay r Protection orm all affinich the A l requests said applituded, and ignor and the firm of	on of Indu firmative a ssignee m the Comm cation(s) t that he or Assignor's of OLIFFF	strial Property acts which ma ay file an app missioner of the o the said Ass she has not ex s heirs, succes PLC the power	y or similar ay be neces olication for the U.S. Pate signee, as Axecuted, an assors, assign to insert o	agreement sary to obe patent or ent and Tracks signed distributions and legare this assign the content of the content of the content of this assign that the content of	nts. tain, maintain or confire other grant. ademark Office and oth fithe entire interest, and execute, any agreement all representatives. gnment any further ider	n a valid grant to er issuing autho I covenants that it it(s) in conflict he ntification that m	to the Assignee rities to issue as he or she has fu crewith, and may be necessary
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersier	ed on the	date(s) oppos	site the und	ersigned 1	name(s).		
Date	February	• .	_		r Signature	_		Tachibana	(SE/	AL)
Date				Invento	r Signature				(SEA	AL)
Date				Invento	r Signature	14.44			(SE/	AL)
Date				Invento	r Signature				(SEA	AL)
Date				Invento	r Signature				(SEA	AL)
Date				Invento	r Signature				(SEA	AL)
Date				Invento	r Signature				(SEA	AL)
Date				Invento	r Signature				(SE/	AL)
	This assignment should p	oreferably	be signed	before: (a) a Notary Pu	ıblic if with	in the U.S	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S	.A. If neither,
then it	should be signed before at l							, -		•
Date					Witness					
Date					Witness					

PATENT REEL: 052027 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 03/05/2020